Web: www.jntuhces.ac.in

E Mail: principalintuhces@jntuh.ac.in
principalintuhces@jntuh.ac.in





Proceedings of the

J N T U H UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SULTANPUR

Sultanpur (Vill), Pulkal (Mdl), Sangareddy (Dist) – 502273, Telangana (India)

Present: Dr. G NARSIMHA PRINCIPAL

Procs.No.UCES/Additional Duties/2024

SUB: JNTUH CES – Esst. – Allotment of Additional duty to Sri Joshi Shripad Shridhar

Rao, Associate Professor of CSE, JNTUH UCES – Orders – Issued.

Read: Note Orders of the Principal, JNTUH UCES, Dt. 04.01.2024.

ORDER:

The following order is issued on Administrative Grounds:

Sri Joshi Shripad Shridhar Rao, Associate Professor of CSE, JNTUH UCES is appointed as Student Counselors, JNTUH UCES.

He shall attend the additional duties without any dislocation to the normal duties assigned to him in the College.

These orders will come into force with immediate effects.

PRINCIPAL

Date: 05.01.2024

To

Sri Joshi Shripad Shridhar Rao, Assoc. Professor of CSE, JNTUH UCES University College of Engineering Sultanput (V), Pulkel (M), Sangareddy Dist.-502273 (TS

Copy to: PA to Principal/Vice-Principal,

All HOD's/Hostel Manager/ Exam Branch/ Library/Placement Office/SC/ST Cell Office/CRC Chairman/ Engg. Department,

DR/AR (Administration Office)

JNTUH UCES